

Gadsden Properties, Inc. Files a Form 15 to Suspend its Reporting Obligations under the Securities Exchange Act

SAN ANTONIO, TEXAS, UNITED STATES, July 26, 2021 /EINPresswire.com/ -- Gadsden Properties, Inc. (OTC Pink: GADS) announced today the voluntary filing of a Form 15 with the U.S. Securities and Exchange Commission (the "SEC") to voluntarily suspend its reporting obligations under Section 15(d) of the Securities Exchange Act of 1934 (the "Exchange Act"). The Company has not filed all of its periodic reports on Form 10-Q and Form 10-K and has received a letter from the Staff of the SEC that stated, among other matters, if the Company does not file all required reports within fifteen days of the letter, the Company may be subject, without further notice, to an administrative proceeding brought by the SEC's Division of Enforcement pursuant to Section 12(j) of the Exchange Act to revoke its Exchange Act registration and that the Company may also be subject to a trading suspension pursuant to Section 12(i) of the Exchange Act. The action by the Company is based on Exchange Act Rule 12h-3(b)(1)(i) and the Company's good faith belief that it has less than 300 stockholders of record.

The filing of the Form 15 suspends the Company's obligations to file periodic reports with the SEC and does not eliminate the Company's obligation to file all reports under Section 13(a) of the Exchange Act that were due on or before the date permitted by the Form 15.

The Company has been working to prepare and file the periodic reports that were due on or before the date permitted by the Form 15 and expects to continue to work to prepare and file such reports to the extent it has sufficient resources, but there is no assurance that the Company will be able to complete such reports in a timely manner.

Investor Relations Gadsden Properties, Inc. +1 2105414425 info@gadsdenreit.com

This press release can be viewed online at: https://www.einpresswire.com/article/547059598 EIN Presswire's priority is source transparency. We do not allow opaque clients, and our editors

try to be careful about weeding out false and misleading content. As a user, if you see something we have missed, please do bring it to our attention. Your help is welcome. EIN Presswire, Everyone's Internet News Presswire $^{\text{M}}$, tries to define some of the boundaries that are reasonable

in today's world. Please see our Editorial Guidelines for more information. © 1995-2021 IPD Group, Inc. All Right Reserved.